Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 237
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Requested
Amount

SLD Explanation

Committed

Amount

Provider (SPIN) (BEN)

CDW Freire Schools
Government LLC  Consortia PA
(143005588) (17004343)

Electronic Isle Of Wight

Systems, Inc. County Sch Dist VA
(143004540) (126520)

Indian Prairie C
U Dist 204 IL
(135747)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

2199024670

2199039641

2199056335

IC

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was

changed from $55,966.61
$231,213.95 to

$209,178.5...

MR1:The Type of Internal

Connection for FRN Line $145,036.96

Item .002 was modified
from Mod...

MR1:The Product Type for
FRN Line Item
2199056335.002 was
modified from Connecto...

$1,460,949.16

$55,966.61

$145,036.96

$1,460,949.16
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