Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 237
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Freire Schools Consortia (17004343)	PA	2199024670	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$231,213.95 to \$209,178.5	\$55,966.61	\$55,966.61
Electronic Systems, Inc. (143004540)	Isle Of Wight County Sch Dist (126520)	VA	2199039641	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item .002 was modified from Mod	\$145,036.96	\$145,036.96
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Indian Prairie C U Dist 204 (135747)	IL	2199056335	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199056335.002 was modified from Connecto	\$1,460,949.16	\$1,460,949.16



Source: E-rate Manager

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Tuesday, November 18th, 2025 at 08:14 AM CST